

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1286 OF 2013

PARMINDER KAUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VEERPAL KAUR

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 01/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Four weeks' time is granted finally to the petitioner for
filing one copy of the complete set of the special leave petition.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
| Court Master